81-3207630522 P. 03/05 TO SEP-01-2000 13:31 FROM MDH EHS/ENGINEER

Master	Plumber	Code	Compliance	Bond
	(To be complete	ed by your	surety company.)	

	1/		BOND N	o. RSB 396011	
Alexandria Plumb	ing + Hu	isting	Steve Tille	eskjor	of
Company Name or, if none, the Master Plumber's name.		7. 00.0		and the second se	
1801 S. Nokonis	Alland	via ma	1. 56308	(329763.6	130
Plumbing Company Address as principal, and <u>RLI Insurance Co.</u> Surety Company Name	City	State	Zip	Telephone No.	
P O Box 3967. Peoria,		<u> </u>	61612-3967	(800)645-240	2
Same Comment Address	City	State	Zip	Telephone No.	

Surety Company Address

a corporation licensed to do business in the State of Minnesota, as Surety, are jointly and severally held and finnly bound to the State of Minnesota, as Obligee, in the sum of TWENTY FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$25,000) for the payment of which, we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns firmly by these presents.

WHEREAS a master plumber's license has been issued by the Obligee to the above Principal; and WHEREAS Minnesota Statutes, section 326.40, subdivision 2, requires a bond for all plumbing work entered into with the state.

NOW, THEREFORE, the condition of this obligation is such that, if undersigned Principal or such persons authorized to perform plumbing under the Principal's supervision performs plumbing in compliance with the plumbing codes as required pursuant to Minnesota Rules, Chapter 4715, then this obligation shall be null and void; otherwise, it shall remain in full force and effect for a period not to exceed one year ending December 31st. The period of this bond is _ Sept. 5 , 2000 through December 31, 2000 During the term of this obligation, the Principal and Surety will pay unto the Obligee, or as otherwise directed by the Obligee, the amount needed to correct noncomplying plumbing work, not to exceed TWENTY FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$25,000) for the benefit of persons injured or suffering financial loss by reason of failure to comply with the requirements of the plumbing code, Minnesota Rules, Chapter 4715.

FURTHERMORE, it is understood and agreed that:

1. The aggregate liability of the Surety hereunder pertains to all claims arising during the period defined above.

2. In the event the bond does not provide for correction of all noncomplying plumbing work, the bond paid by the undersigned Sure does not relieve the undersigned Principal of liability for correcting noncomplying plumbing work by said Principal or person working under said Principal's supervision.

3. This bond is a continuous obligation which may be canceled at any time as to further liability upon the Surety's giving at least 222 fifteen (15) days written notice to the Commissioner of Health. In the event of cancellation, the Surety shall not be discharged from any liability already accrued under this bond, or which shall accrue hereunder before the expiration of the fifteen (3) day notice period. SEP 2000

Signed and sealed this ____ 5t day of September 2000

Steve Tilleskjor

(Signature

- Master Plumber)

Marilvn

Surety Corporation

The reverse side of this form must also be completed and the Power Of Attorney attached.

Principal

The bond form must be accompanied by a \$40 fee, payable to the Minnesota Department of Health. Checks returned for nonpayment will be charged a \$20 fee (MLS. 332.50, subd. 2).



Minnesota Department of Health 121 East Seventh Place, Suite220 P.O. Box 64975 St. Paul, MN 55164-0975 651/215-0836 MN Relay Service (Greater MN) 1/800/627-3529 MN Relay Service (Metro) 297-5353

Contraction of the last	AND STATE OF	division and the second	State of the state of the	A STATE OF STATE	
Office I	Jse Only	r: Fee	40.00	D PCK	13294
Deposit	Date:	SE	P12	2000	_
Deposit	No.:	.04	1	-	_

Boush

FILED

Seal

(MN) SECRETARY OF STATE

0003047

SEP-01-2000 13:31 FROM MDH EHS/ENGI	NEER	то	81-3207630522	P.04/05
ou must complete A or B and C	· ;		A. 201	
Acknowledgement of Individual or Pa	artnershi	Contracto		
State of Minnesota County of				
On this <u>5th</u> day of <u>September</u> , to me well known to be the identical person(s) described the same to be his/her/their own free act and deed.	d in and who o	executed the foreg	bing bond and he/she/they	or acknowledg
Notary Public Date My commission expires <u>131</u> , 2005 Date	00	REAL REAL	NEE S. LUNNEBORG	
	1. 1. 1.		······································	
State of Minnesota)ss.				
		ersonally came		
who being by me duly sworn, did say that he/she is				
and that said instrument was executed in behalf of the co acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and dee			ard of Directors; that he/s	
			ard of Directors; that be/s (SEAL)	
acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and dee	ed of the corpo			corporati
acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and dee	ed of the corpo	oration.	(SEAL)	be
acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and dee <pre>/ // Notary Public Date My commission expires // / Date </pre> Acknowledgement of Corporate Sures <pre>State of Minnesota County of Douglas </pre> State 5th day of September	ty2000	personally came	(SEAL)	ey
acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and dee 	ty 	personally came y known, who bei , the corporatio porate seal of the s	(SEAL) Marilyn Boushl ag by me duly sworn, did n whose name is affixed to aid corporation; and that	ey say that he/si so the foregoi said instrume
acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and dee	ty 2000 me personall nemt is the corr of its board of	personally cares y known, who bei , the corporatio porate seal of the s	(SEAL) Marilyn Boushl ag by me duly sworn, did a whose name is affixed to aid corporation; and that Marilyn Boushl	ey say that he/s to the foregoi said instrume ey
acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and dee 	ty 2000 me personall nemt is the corr of its board of	personally cares y known, who bei , the corporatio porate seal of the s	(SEAL) Marilyn Boushl ag by me duly sworn, did a whose name is affixed to aid corporation; and that Marilyn Boushl	ey say that he/si to the foregoi said instrume ev

Notice to Individual Applicants: Under Minnesota Statutes 13.41, all data, except your name and address, submitted in this application are considered private until you are issued a credential. When you become credentialed, all data in this application become public, except your social security number.

Notice to Corporate Applicants: Under Minnesota Statutes 13.41, all data submitted in this application are public, except for the social security number of any responsible person, which is private. 3/2000



P.O. Box 3967 Peoria, IL 61612-3967 Phone (309) 692-1000 (800) 645-2402 Fax (309) 692-8637

September 5, 2000

VIA FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

Billmark's Lakes Area Insurance

Attn: Marilyn

Fax: (320) 763-3548

RE: Special Authorization

Dear Marilyn:

We hereby authorize you as Attorney-in-Fact of **RLI Insurance Company** to execute the following described bond under the irrevocable Power of Attorney:

A \$25,000 State of Minnesota Master Plumber's Bond.

Provided, both this authorization and your Power of Attorney are attached to the bond so authorized to be executed. It is understood that this authorization shall be void unless used prior to the <u>15</u> day of <u>October</u> <u>2000</u>.

Nothing herein contained shall be held to alter, vary, waive or extend any of the terms, conditions, agreements or limitations of the said Power of Attorney to which this authorization refers, other than as herein stated.

Attached to and forming part of Power of Attorney Number RSB0396011 signed this _05_ day of _September_, 2000.



RLI Insurance Company

By

Jonathan E. Michael, President

Attest by:

Camille J. Hensey, Corporate Secretary

Note: For confirmation of the authority granted by this special authorization, please contact **RLI Insurance Company**, Surety Division at (800) 645-2402.



RLI Insurance Co. P.O. Box 3967 Peoria, IL 61612-3967

POWER OF ATTORNEY

BOND NO. RSB- 396011

(Irrevocable)

Know All Men by These Presents:

That this Power of Attorney is not valid or in effect unless attached to the bond which it authorizes executed, but may be detached by the approving officer if desired. That **RLI INSURANCE COMPANY**, an Illinois corporation, does hereby make, constitute and appoint

MARILYN K. BOUSHLEY, GORDIE R. BILLMARK, JULIE A. CORKILL-BOMGAARS OF ALEXANDRIA, MINNESOTA

its true and lawful Agent and Attorney-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred, to sign, execute, acknowledge and deliver for and on its behalf as Surety, the following bonds.

n ORI	GINAL bond required by Statute, Decree of Court or Ordinance for:	AUTHORITY LIMIT
(A)	FIDUCIARY ADMINISTRATOR'S, PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE'S AND EXECUTOR'S	\$250,000 \$250,000 \$250,000 \$50,000 \$50,000 \$50,000
(B)	COURT PLAINTIFF'S BOND (EXCEPT RESTRAINING ORDER, INJUNCTION AND BAIL BONDS) (FOR BANKS)	\$200,000
(C)	LICENSE AND PERMIT COUNTY, CITY, TOWN, VILLAGE OR OTHER MUNICIPALITY AS OBLIGEE STATE AS OBLIGEE (Except the following bonds) SPECIAL FUEL USER BOND AUCTIONEER ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR/ALARM AND COMMUNICATION CONTRACTOR INDIVIDUAL SEWAGE TREATMENT SYSTEM BOND MOTOR VEHICLE DEFECTIVE TITLE OWNERSHIP OF ELECTRONIC FINANCIAL TERMINAL PRIVATE DETECTIVE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA OR OTHER BRANCH OF THE FEDERAL GOVERNMENT	No Authorito 5,000 \$ 10,000 \$ 10,000 \$ 10,000 \$ 10,000 \$ 5,000 \$ 10,000
(D)	CONTRACT OR PERFORMANCE OR LABOR AND MATERIAL OR SUB-DIVISION OR SITE IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OR CONSTRUCTION BID BONDS	No Authority
(E)	PUBLIC OFFICIAL NOTARY ANY PUBLIC OFFICIAL AND DEPUTIES (Except Agents for Fish and Game License)	
(F)	ANY BOND OF INDEMNITY, PROVIDED THERE IS ATTACHED TO THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY, WRITTEN AUTHORITY IN THE FORM OF AN ENDORSEMENT OR LETTER, SIGNED BY THE PRESIDENT, VICE PRESIDENT, SECRETARY, TREASURER OR ASSISTANT SECRETARY OF RLI INSURANCE COMPANY SPECIFICALLY AUTHORIZING ITS EXECUTION. FOR CONFIRMATION OF THE WRITTEN AUTHORITY, PLEASE CONTACT RLI INSURANCE COMPANY AT 800-645-2402, (309-692-1000 IN ILLINOIS).	As Determined By RLI Insurance Company

Note: Authority Limit refers to the aggregate amount for any single obligation, regardless of the number of instruments issued for that obligation. THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY does not authorize any OPEN PENALTY BONDS OR UTILITY BONDS.

The acknowledgment and execution of any such document by the said Attorney-in-Fact, shall be as binding upon this Company as if such bond had been executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of this Company.

RLI Insurance Company further certifies that the following is a true and exact copy of a Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of RLI Insurance Company, and now in force, to-wit: "All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney, or other obligations of the corporation shall be executed in the corporate name of the Company by the President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, or by such other officers as the Board of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint Attorneys in Fact or Agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, policies, or undertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The signature of any such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by facsimile."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said RLI INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be executed by its President with its corporate seal affixed this <u>26th</u> day of <u>JULY</u>, 1998.

ATTEST Secretary

CERTIFICATE:

Letter undersigned officer of RLI Insurance Company, a corporation of the State of Illinois, do hereby certify that the attached Power of Attorney is in full force and effect and is irrevocable; and furthermore, that the Resolution of the Company as set forth in the Power of Attorney, is now in force. In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and the seal of the RLI Insurance Company this * 5th day of September . 2000

RLI INSURANCE COMPANY

Unhas Rv President

*IMPORTANT: This date must be filled in before it is attached to the bond and it must be the same date as the bond.

State of Illinois

County of Peoria

On this <u>26th</u> day of <u>July</u>, 1<u>998</u>, personally came before me<u>Jonathan E</u>. <u>Michael</u> and <u>Camille J</u>. <u>Hensey</u>, to me known to be the individuals and officers of RLI Insurance Company who executed the above instrument, and they each acknowledged the execution of the same, and being by me duly sworn, did severally depose and say that they are the said officers of the corporation aforesaid, and that the seal affixed to the above instrument is the seal of the corporation, and that said corporate seal and their signatures as such officers were duly affixed and described to the said instrument by the authority of the

Board of Directors of said corporation. in man Notary Public

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
CARLA J. BARACKMAN
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 07/08/01